Details of the Company’s contingency loss reserve recognized for the years ended December 31, 2004 and 2003, are as follow:

2004 2003
Excessive Contingency Unrecognized Excessive Contingency Unrecognized

(in thousands of Korean won) Losses 1) Loss Reserve Losses Losses 1 Loss Reserve Losses
Hankook Tire America Corp. ＼ (2,020,218) ＼ 2,020,218 ＼ - ＼ - ＼ - ＼ -

Hankook Tyre U.K. Ltd. (2,607,007) 2,607,007 - (1,562,457) -   (1,562,457)

Hankook Tire Netherlands B.V. (4,663,677) 4,663,677 - (5,325,082) - (5,325,082)

Hankook Reifen Deutschland

GmbH (2,404,246) 2,404,246 - (1,149,498) - (1,149,498)

Hankook France SARL (3,252,701) 3,252,701 - (3,611,079) 103,447 (3,507,632)

Total ＼＼ (14,947,849) ＼＼ 14,947,849 ＼＼ - ＼＼ (11,648,116) ＼＼ 103,447 ＼＼ (11,544,669)
1 The amounts represent additional losses due to the accumulated losses of investees and unrealized profit arising from intercompany transactions.

Details of the Company’s adjustments of investees’ net asset due to the differences of accounting principles and other reasons for the year ended
December 31, 2004, are as follows:

Net asset value Net asset value
before after Reason for

(in thousands of Korean won) adjustments Adjustments adjustments adjustments
Atlas BX Co., Ltd. (Formerly Korea Depreciation

Storage Battery, Ltd.) ＼ 43,413,633 ＼ (1,707,692) ＼ 41,705,941 method and etc.
Daehwa Eng’g. & Machinery Co., Ltd. 16,286,365 (839,026) 15,447,339 〃

ASA Co., Ltd. 13,681,199 (7,421,889) 6,259,310 〃

Hankook Tire America Corp. 31,667,909 (3,076,434) 28,591,475 〃

Jiangsu Hankook Tire Co., Ltd. 135,537,628 (31,132,946) 104,404,682 〃

Hankook Tire China Co., Ltd. 220,871,886 (40,263,720) 180,608,166 〃

Hankook Tire Japan Corp. 1,941,578 (309,219) 1,632,359 〃

Hankook Tire Canada Corp. 821,102 (144,767) 676,335 〃

Total ＼＼ 464,221,300 ＼＼ (84,895,693) ＼＼ 379,325,607

Investments in non-marketable equity securities of non-controlled investees are reported at cost, except for declines in the Company’s proportionate
ownership of the underlying book value of the investee which are anticipated to be permanent, which are recorded as valuation losses amounting to
＼1,408,406 thousand (2003 : ＼7,138,687 thousand) for the year ended December 31, 2004.

Notes to Non-Consolidated Financial Statements

70
P A G E

9. Property, Plant and Equipment
Changes in property, plant and equipment as of December 31, 2004 and 2003, are as follows:

(in thousands of Korean won) January 1, 2004 ~ December 31, 2004